

Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission Commission canadienne de sûreté nucléaire

Record of Decision - Errata

In the Matter of

- Applicant Ontario Power Generation Inc.
 - Subject Request to Revise the Integrated Implementation Plan for the Darlington Nuclear Generating Station
- Date of July 18, 2019
- Decision
- Errata Date August 15, 2019



ERRATA

Ontario Power Generation Inc. Request to Revise the Integrated Implementation Plan for the Darlington Nuclear Generating Station

Following a hearing in writing, the Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission approved on July 18, 2019 the changes to the Integrated Implementation Plan for the Nuclear Power Reactor Operating Licence, PROL 13.01/2025, issued to Ontario Power Generation Inc. for its Darlington Nuclear Generating Station located in the municipality of Clarington, Ontario. The licence remains valid until November 30, 2025.

In the Record of Decision issued on July 18, 2019, errors were made to the licence number.

On page 1, paragraph 2, in the first line:

"OPG's licence for the Darlington NGS, **PROL 13.00/2025**, expires on November 30, 2025."

erroneously refers to PROL 13.00/2025 and is therefore changed to:

"OPG's licence for the Darlington NGS, **PROL 13.01/2025**, expires on November 30, 2025"

On page 2, paragraph 7, in the decision box:

"the Commission approves the changes in the Integrated Implementation Plan for the Nuclear Power Reactor Operating Licence, **PROL 13.01/2015**, issued to Ontario Power Generation Inc. for its Darlington Nuclear Generating Station located in the municipality of Clarington, Ontario. The licence remains valid until November 30, 2025."

erroneously refers to PROL 13.01/2015 and is therefore changed to:

"the Commission approves the changes in the Integrated Implementation Plan for the Nuclear Power Reactor Operating Licence, **PROL 13.01/2025**, issued to Ontario Power Generation Inc. for its Darlington Nuclear Generating Station located in the municipality of Clarington, Ontario. The licence remains valid until November 30, 2025."

On page 3, paragraph 16, in the first line:

"The Commission notes that licence condition 15.3 of **PROL 13.01/2015** requires that..."

erroneously refers to PROL 13.01/2015 and is therefore changed to:

"The Commission notes that licence condition 15.3 of **PROL 13.01/2025** requires that..."

On page 6, paragraph 29, in the 4th line:

"...licensing basis for **PROL 13.01/2015** issued to OPG for its Darlington NGS, located in ..."

erroneously refers to PROL 13.01/2015 and is therefore changed to:

"...licensing basis for **PROL 13.01/2025** issued to OPG for its Darlington NGS, located in ..."

Marc A. Leblanc Secretary of the Commission Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission

Approved on August 15, 2019